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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 1st round, Match #3

Monday, 04.08.2025, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 27°C. Spectators: 695

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

0 : 0

«Obolon» Kyiv

30 Varakuta Danylo
27 Krupskyi Illia
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
31 Shabanov Artem
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan (C)
14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
91 Panchenko Matvii
15 Antiukh Denys
19 Rashytsia Ermir

Substitutes
1 Mozil Oleh
23 Protsenko Yaroslav
2 Kapinus Dmytro
7 Ari Moura
8 Obinaiia Samuel
11 Churko Viacheslav
13 Saliuk Volodymyr
17 Kogut Igor
25 Lytvynenko Ivan
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
80 Mba Kristian
88 Korol Andrii

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

31 Marchenko Denys
5 Shevchenko Yevhenii
37 Dubko Valerii
95 Kurko Vasyl
3 Pryimak Vladyslav
55 Sukhanov Serhii
6 Chekh Maksym
8 Kulakovskyi Artem
10 Slobodian Oleh (C)
21 Bychek Kostiantyn
9 Ustymenko Denys

Substitutes
1 Fedorivskyi Nazarii
23 Stashkiv Vadym
7 Bliznichenko Viktor
70 Korkh Kiril
32 Lomnytskyi Andrii
91 Liashchuk Rostyslav
13 Medynskyi Ihor
40 Nesterenko Ivan
24 Prokopenko Yehor
50 Semenov Dmytro
28 Chornyi Artem
17 Chernenko Ruslan

Coach
Antonenko Oleksandr

Referee:
Kohut Oleh
Assistant 1:
Tsmokanych Nazarii
Assistant 2:
Drykin Vladyslav
4th Official:
Stashuk Ihor
Referee Observer:
Khiblin Ihor

VAR Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
VAR Referee Assistant:
Romaniuk Anastasia
VAR Referee Observer:
Zubarev Oleh
Delegate:
Simonov Hryhorii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 1st round, Match #3
Monday, 04.08.2025, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 27°C. Spectators: 695

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv 0 : 0 «Obolon» Kyiv
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav 50'

52' 5 Shevchenko Yevhenii

14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
17 Kogut Igor 58'

58' 8 Kulakovskyi Artem
13 Medynskyi Ihor

91 Panchenko Matvii
11 Churko Viacheslav 58'

68' 10 Slobodian Oleh
40 Nesterenko Ivan

68' 9 Ustymenko Denys
28 Chornyi Artem

15 Antiukh Denys
7 Ari Moura 70'

72' 6 Chekh Maksym
50 Semenov Dmytro

72' 21 Bychek Kostiantyn
7 Bliznichenko Viktor

19 Rashytsia Ermir
80 Mba Kristian 81'

90' 37 Dubko Valerii
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